

UF junho e julho

UF	2017-06	2017-07	quantidade	porcentagem
AC	783.289	782.371	-918	-0,12%
AL	3.280.936	3.265.561	-15.375	-0,47%
AM	3.438.993	3.436.026	-2.967	-0,09%
AP	717.675	719.076	1.401	0,20%
BA	15.241.742	15.195.086	-46.656	-0,31%
CE	9.551.090	9.556.957	5.867	0,06%
DF	5.194.420	5.171.086	-23.334	-0,45%
ES	3.807.302	3.806.131	-1.171	-0,03%
GO	8.105.625	8.117.763	12.138	0,15%
MA	5.726.572	5.730.662	4.090	0,07%
MG	23.088.272	23.058.940	-29.332	-0,13%
MS	3.295.233	3.299.541	4.308	0,13%
MT	4.078.981	4.085.930	6.949	0,17%
PA	7.437.805	7.427.195	-10.610	-0,14%
PB	4.277.479	4.277.871	392	0,01%
PE	10.469.280	10.454.373	-14.907	-0,14%
PI	3.577.116	3.575.908	-1.208	-0,03%
PR	13.626.561	13.630.196	3.635	0,03%
RJ	21.675.143	21.634.032	-41.111	-0,19%
RN	3.737.323	3.728.097	-9.226	-0,25%
RO	1.988.551	1.979.763	-8.788	-0,44%
RR	478.622	480.260	1.638	0,34%
RS	14.025.981	13.960.186	-65.795	-0,47%
SC	8.111.414	8.080.641	-30.773	-0,38%
SE	2.129.692	2.125.688	-4.004	-0,19%
SP	62.504.556	62.660.949	156.393	0,25%
TO	1.774.796	1.771.060	-3.736	-0,21%
TOTAL	242.124.449	242.011.349	-113.100	-0,05%

UF 12 meses

UF	2016-07	2017-07	quantidade	porcentagem
AC	815.301	782.371	-32.930	-4,04%
AL	3.575.432	3.265.561	-309.871	-8,67%
AM	3.556.120	3.436.026	-120.094	-3,38%
AP	765.837	719.076	-46.761	-6,11%
BA	16.464.352	15.195.086	-1.269.266	-7,71%
CE	10.431.697	9.556.957	-874.740	-8,39%
DF	5.550.971	5.171.086	-379.885	-6,84%
ES	3.929.169	3.806.131	-123.038	-3,13%
GO	8.540.713	8.117.763	-422.950	-4,95%
MA	5.968.912	5.730.662	-238.250	-3,99%
MG	24.027.547	23.058.940	-968.607	-4,03%
MS	3.381.246	3.299.541	-81.705	-2,42%
MT	4.182.499	4.085.930	-96.569	-2,31%
PA	7.908.122	7.427.195	-480.927	-6,08%
PB	4.530.305	4.277.871	-252.434	-5,57%
PE	11.415.928	10.454.373	-961.555	-8,42%
PI	3.803.480	3.575.908	-227.572	-5,98%
PR	13.962.370	13.630.196	-332.174	-2,38%
RJ	22.774.923	21.634.032	-1.140.891	-5,01%
RN	4.041.716	3.728.097	-313.619	-7,76%
RO	2.109.413	1.979.763	-129.650	-6,15%
RR	490.307	480.260	-10.047	-2,05%
RS	14.697.110	13.960.186	-736.924	-5,01%
SC	8.294.502	8.080.641	-213.861	-2,58%
SE	2.264.740	2.125.688	-139.052	-6,14%
SP	63.207.842	62.660.949	-546.893	-0,87%
TO	1.883.287	1.771.060	-112.227	-5,96%
TOTAL	252.573.841	242.011.349	-10.562.492	-4,18%

Grupo junho e julho

Grupo	2017-06	2017-07	quantidade	porcentagem
ALGAR (CTBC TELECOM)	1.336.933	1.336.005	-928	-0,07%
DATORA	148.270	166.282	18.012	12,15%
NEXTEL	2.571.538	2.569.998	-1.540	-0,06%
OI	42.031.482	41.940.711	-90.771	-0,22%
Outras	8.628	10.364	1.736	20,12%
PORTO SEGURO	517.582	556.436	38.854	7,51%
SERCOMTEL	71.391	70.994	-397	-0,56%
CLARO	60.272.211	60.339.722	67.511	0,11%
TIM	60.831.205	60.504.829	-326.376	-0,54%
VIVO	74.335.209	74.516.008	180.799	0,24%
TOTAL	242.124.449	242.011.349	-113.100	-0,05%

Grupo 12 meses

Grupo	2016-07	2017-07	quantidade	porcentagem
ALGAR (CTBC TELECOM)	1.330.480	1.336.005	5.525	0,42%
DATORA	72.932	166.282	93.350	128,00%
NEXTEL	2.467.895	2.569.998	102.103	4,14%
OI	47.271.679	41.940.711	-5.330.968	-11,28%
Outras	7.180	10.364	3.184	44,35%
PORTO SEGURO	367.396	556.436	189.040	51,45%
SERCOMTEL	71.284	70.994	-290	-0,41%
CLARO	64.019.105	60.339.722	-3.679.383	-5,75%
TIM	63.584.461	60.504.829	-3.079.632	-4,84%
VIVO	73.381.429	74.516.008	1.134.579	1,55%
TOTAL	252.573.841	242.011.349	-10.562.492	-4,18%

Tecnologia jun e jul

Tecnologia	2017-06	2017-07	quantidade	porcentagem
CDMA	577	539	-38	-6,59%
Dados Banda Larga	3746333	3598977	-147356	-3,93%
GSM	40009492	39045851	-963641	-2,41%
4G	80560354	84112987	3552633	4,41%
M2M Especial	6244857	6231955	-12902	-0,21%
M2M Padrão	7485523	7757671	272148	3,64%
WCDMA	104077313	101263369	-2813944	-2,70%
TOTAL	242124449	242011349	-113100	-0,05%

Tecnologia 12 meses

Tecnologia	2016-07	2017-07	quantidade	porcentagem
CDMA	1.327	539	-788	-59,38%
Dados Banda Larga	5.009.484	3.598.977	-1.410.507	-28,16%
GSM	56.235.626	39.045.851	-17.189.775	-30,57%
4G	42.996.938	84.112.987	41.116.049	95,63%
M2M Especial	4.536.710	6.231.955	1.695.245	37,37%
M2M Padrão	7.264.376	7.757.671	493.295	6,79%
WCDMA	136.529.380	101.263.369	-35.266.011	-25,83%
TOTAL	252.573.841	242.011.349	-10.562.492	-4,18%

Tipo	2017-06	2017-07	quantidade	porcentagem
Pré-pago	160.196.791	159.236.470	-960.321	-0,60%
Pós-pago	81.927.658	82.774.879	847.221	1,03%
TOTAL	242.124.449	242.011.349	-113.100	-0,05%

Pre e Pós pago

Tipo	2016-07	2017-07	quantidade	porcentagem
Pré-pago	177.417.876	159.236.470	-18.181.406	-10,25%
Pós-pago	75.155.965	82.774.879	7.618.914	10,14%
TOTAL	252.573.841	242.011.349	-10.562.492	-4,18%